Dear Parents/Carers,

We are in the protess of electing our new school councillors.
2 children from each class will be chosen. We held an assembly on
Monday to explain about democracies and the children have been
asked to produce their manifestos. There will then be a class vote to
chouse the new School Council next Friday (29th)

Al elected school councillors will be the voice of their class when
making decisions and they will also be involved in the recruitment of|
any future staff. Good luck to all those who put themselves forward.

Emma Whites

Birthdays this weeks

Ava - Reception/

Anamta - Year 1 sWeek Beginning 25* September
Leila - Year 2 ‘ (2 Playaround
Nikodem - Year 3

Elna - Year 3

Kyle - Year &

Nevach - Year 5 T bt it it € o ’56";
Alexandru - Year 6 £1




Term Dates wymm
27th September - Y3 trip
18th & 19th Octoher - Virtual parents evenings

25th Octoher - Y6 trip

2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Writer of The Week/
Year 1 - Vanenyasha
Year 2 - Orlaiths

Year 3 - Whole Class

Star of The Week/
Year 1- Halle/Emily

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Year 2 - Amelia M/Sais

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to
Friday 9th February 2024

(Tuesday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Year 3 - Ashton/Bogden
Year 4 - Elnathan Year 4t - Ramai/Liliana
Year 5 - Charlies Year 5 - Ahmad/Cooper

Year 6 - Mercedes

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Year 6 - Aiva/Alexandru

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024

Keyboard Lessons

Easter Holiday Price List

Monday 25th March 2024 to
Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term

Lunches - £2.20 per day
Breakfast Club - £4.00 per day

Keyboard lessons are availa-
ble to years 3. 4. 5 & 6.
£30 per half term. Please

Monday 8th April 2024 to

After School Club - £7.00
Friday 24th May 2024 ftu per d,a,y

ask at the office for more
details.

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to Fri-

My Child At School (MCAS)
day 31st May 2024
MCAS is the App that we use for school trips, dinner
money and lots of other information sharing. If you
have not managed to log in, please see Heather in

the office and she will quide you through.

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Tuesday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)




